District Name: AUSTIN ISD Total Students: 412
Campus Type: Elementary Grade Span: EE - 05

State accountability ratings are based on four performance indices:



Texas Education Agency
2016-17 School Report Card

CUNNINGHAM EL (227901113)
AUSTIN ISD

State

District




Texas Education Agency
2016-17 School Report Card

CUNNINGHAM EL (227901113)

District

Econ
Disadv

State
STAARPercent Exceeded Progress

All Subjects 2017 19%
2016 17%

Reading 2017 17%
2016 16%

Mathematics 2017 20%
2016 17%

21%
19%
20%
18%
22%
20%

Progress of Prior-Year Non-Proficient Students (Sum of Grades 4-8)

Reading 2017 35%

33%

AUSTIN ISD
African
Campus American Hispanic White
17% * 16% 18%
21% 33% 22% 13%
18% * 18% 20%
27% 56% 28% *
15% * 13% *
16% * 17% *
29% * 30% *

13%
22%
15%
28%
12%
16%




Texas Education Agency CUNNINGHAM EL (227901113)
2016-17 School Report Card AUSTIN ISD

This page left intentionally blank.

For more information about this campus, please see the Texas Academic Performance Report at

https:/irptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2017/index.html.

Page




