## Texas Education Agency 2016-17 School Report Card CUNNINGHAMEL (227901113)

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Campus Type: Elementary Total Students: 412 Grade Span: EE - 05

## 2017 Performance Index

State accountability ratings are based on four performance indices:

State District

Texas Education Agency 2016-17 School Report Card	CUNNINGHAM EL (227901113) AUSTIN ISD	
--	---	--

	<b>.</b>		2	African					Pacific	Two or More	Econ
	State	District	Campus	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Disadv
STAARPercent Exceeded Progress											
2017	19%	21%	17%	*	16%	18%	-	*	-	*	13%
2016	17%	19%	21%	33%	22%	13%	-	*	-	*	22%
2017	17%	20%	18%	*	18%	20%	-	*	-	*	15%
2016	16%	18%	27%	56%	28%	*	-	*	-	*	28%
2017	20%	22%	15%	*	13%	*	-	*	-	*	12%
2016	17%	20%	16%	*	17%	*	-	*	-	*	16%
Progress of Prior-Year Non-Proficient Students (Sum of Grades 4-8)											
2017	35%	33%	29%	*	30%	*	-				
	2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 Xear Non-Pro	2017 19% 2016 17% 2017 17% 2016 16% 2017 20% 2016 17% Year Non-Proficient Stu	ceeded Progress       2017     19%     21%       2016     17%     19%       2017     17%     20%       2016     16%     18%       2017     20%     22%       2016     17%     20%       2016     17%     20%       2016     17%     20%       Year Non-Proficient Students (Su     100	ceeded Progress       2017     19%     21%     17%       2016     17%     19%     21%       2017     17%     20%     18%       2017     17%     20%     18%       2016     16%     18%     27%       2017     20%     22%     15%       2016     17%     20%     16%	State     District     Campus     American       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     2017     17%     20%     18%     *       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     2017     20%     15%     *       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     *       2016     17%     20%     16%     *	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%       2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     White       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%     *	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     White     Indian       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%     -       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -       2017     20%     22%     16%     *     17%     *     -       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%     *     -	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     White     Indian     Asian       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -     *       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -     *       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -     *       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%     *     -     *	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     White     Indian     Asian     Islander       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *     -       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%     -     *     -       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -       2017     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -     *     -       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -     *     -       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -     *     -       2016     17%     20%     16%     *     17%     *     -     *     - <td>State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     American     Indian     Asian     Pacific     More Races       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *     -     *       2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *     -     *       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%     -     *     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -     *       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -     *     -     *       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -     *     -     *       2016     17%</td>	State     District     Campus     American     Hispanic     American     Indian     Asian     Pacific     More Races       ceeded Progress     2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *     -     *       2017     19%     21%     17%     *     16%     18%     -     *     -     *       2016     17%     19%     21%     33%     22%     13%     -     *     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -     *       2017     17%     20%     18%     *     18%     20%     -     *     -     *       2016     16%     18%     27%     56%     28%     *     -     *     -     *       2017     20%     22%     15%     *     13%     *     -     *     -     *       2016     17%

This page left intentionally blank.

For more information about this campus, please see the Texas Academic Performance Report at	Page
https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2017/index.html.	4